@ Cambridge College

Cambridge College EMT Program - Fall 2024 ( Tuesday, Thursday & Saturday format )

National EMS Education Standards Curriculum

Fall Course 2024

Tuesday & Thursday 6:00 to 10:00pm

Saturdays 8:00am to 5:00pm

500 Rutherford Avenue, Boston MA 02129
MA OEMS EMT Course Registration #: TBD

1/C: TBD

email: ronald.estanislao@cambridgecollege.edu

Lesson Date Time Lesson Description Format Chapter Numbers Hours
1 Tuesday, September 10, 2024 6PM-10PM Introduction to the EMT Class, EMS Systems L 1 4
2 Thursday, September 12, 2024 6PM-10PM Medical Terminology, The Human Body L 5&6 4
3 Saturday, September 14, 2024 8AM-12PM AHA BLS Provider CPR Course for the Healthcare Professional L AHA, 14 4
4 Saturday, September 14, 2024 1PM-5PM AHA BLS Provider CPR Course for the Healthcare Professional P AHA, 14 4

AHA Healthcare Provider Certification Exam and Skills Evaluation - Saturday, September 14, 2024
5 Tuesday, September 17, 2024 6PM-10PM Medical, Legal & Ethical Issues L 3 4
6 Thursday, September 19, 2024 6PM-10PM Airway Management and Oxygen Therapy L 11 4
7 Tuesday, September 24, 2024 6PM-10PM Airway Management and Oxygen Therapy P 11 4
8 Thursday, September 26, 2024 6PM-10PM Workforce Safety and Wellness L 2 4
9 Tuesday, October 1, 2024 6PM-10PM Team Approach to Healthcare, Patient Assessment L 9 & 10 4
Exam 1: Chapters 1, 3, 5, 6, 11, 13 - Online Exam, Opens Tuesday October 1 at 10PM and closes on Thursday October 3 at 6PM

10 Thursday, October 3, 2024 6PM-10PM Communications and Documentation L 4 4
11 Tuesday, October 8, 2024 6PM-10PM Pharmacology L 12 4
12 Thursday, October 10, 2024 6PM-10PM Medical Overview, Respiratory and Cardiac Emergencies L 15-17 4
13 Saturday, October 12, 2024 8AM-12PM Patient Assessment - Vital Signs Practice P 10 4
14 Saturday, October 12, 2024 1PM-5PM Patient Assessment - Trauma P 10 4
15 Thursday, October 17, 2024 6PM-10PM Medical Emergencies | ( Neurological, Behavioral, Endocrine Disorders ) L 18, 20, 23 4
16 Tuesday, October 22, 2024 6PM-10PM Shock L 13 4
17 Thursday, October 24, 2024 6PM-10PM Medical Emergencies Il ( GU/GI, Toxicology ) L 19,22 4
18 Saturday, October 26, 2024 8AM-12PM Patient Assessment - Medical | P 18, 20, 23 4
19 Saturday, October 26, 2024 1PM-5PM Patient Assessment - Medical Il P 19 & 22 4
20 Tuesday, October 29, 2024 6PM-10PM Environmental Emergencies, Allergy and Anaphylaxis L 21,33

21 Thursday, October 31, 2024 6PM-10PM Obstetrics and Neonatal Care, Gynecologic Emergencies L 24 &34 4

Exam 2: Chapters 2, 4, 9, 10, 12, 15-18, 20, 23 - Online Exam, Opens Thursday October 31 at 10PM and closes on Tuesday ber 5 at 6PM
22 Tuesday, November 5, 2024 6PM-10PM Trauma Overview, Orthopedic Injuries L 25 & 32 4
23 Thursday, November 7, 2024 6PM-10PM Bleeding & Soft Tissue Injuries, Vehicle Extrication and Special Rescue L 26-27, 39 4
24 Saturday, November 9, 2024 8AM-12PM Patient Assessment - Trauma & Medical P 10, 15-23, 25, 32 4
25 Saturday, November 9, 2024 1PM-5PM Upper and Lower Extremity Splinting P 25&32 4
26 Thursday, November 14, 2024 6PM-10PM Head & Spine Injuries L 29 4
27 Saturday, November 16, 2024 8AM-12PM Cervical Spine Immobilization P 29 4
28 Saturday, November 16, 2024 1PM-5PM i and rent of Soft Tissue Injuries P 26 & 27 4
29 Tuesday, November 19, 2024 6PM-10PM Face & Neck, Head and Spine Injuries, Chest Injuries, Abdominal & Genitourinary Injuries L 28-31 4
30 Thursday, November 21, 2024 6PM-10PM Incident \ent, Terrorism Response and Disaster Management L 40 & 41 4
Exam 3: Chapters 13, 18-27, 31-34, 39 - Online Exam, Opens Thursday 21 at 10PM and closes on Monday November 25 at 6PM
31 Tuesday, December 3, 2024 6PM-10PM Transport Operations, Lifting and Moving Patients L 8,38 4
32 Thursday, December 5, 2024 6PM-10PM Life Span Development, Pediatrics, Geriatrics, Special Challenges L 7,35-37 4
33 Saturday, December 7, 2024 8AM-12PM Lifting and Moving Patients P 8 4
34 Saturday, December 7, 2024 1PM-5PM Extrication P 39 4
35 Sunday, December 8, 2024 8AM-12PM Final Practical Exam | Exam All Skills 4
36 Sunday, December 8, 2024 1PM-5PM Final Practical Exam Il ( continued ) Exam All Skills 4
Final Exam: All Chapters - In Person Exam, Tuesday D ber 10 at 6PM
37 Tuesday, December 10, 2024 8PM-10PM Certification Review and NREMT L All 4
38 Thursday, December 12, 2024 6PM-10PM Practical Skills Review and Preparation for Certification Exam L/P All Skills 4
Resource Websites
Jones & Bartlett Login: http://www.jblearning.com
MA OEMS: http://www.mass.gov/dph/oems
NREMT: http://www.nremt.org




